

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Workforce Solutions Borderplex, Inc. Celebrates Grand Opening of Presidio Job Center

Presidio, TX – February 27, 2024

Workforce Solutions Borderplex is proud to announce the grand opening of its new Job Center in Presidio, Texas. As a regional 501(c)(3) non-profit, WSB is dedicated to providing skilled workers to employers and supporting regional prosperity in a six-county region along the U.S.-Mexico border.

Previously located on Presidio School District property, the Presidio Job Center will offer comprehensive workforce services, including career counseling, job placement assistance, training programs, and support for entrepreneurship. CEO Leila Melendez expressed enthusiasm for the center, stating, "WSB has had a presence in Presidio for many years, but we are eager to move to a location that provides more visible and better access to the area's residents. We look forward to providing essential employment services to the residents, youth, and employers of Presidio and contribute to a successful economic development strategy. We are at your service, Presidio!"

By bridging the gap between job seekers and businesses, the center aims to contribute to the growth and development of the local economy. Rural Development Project Manager, Odette Flores-Ruiz says, "The Presidio Job Center embodies a community-driven approach to economic development and a shared vision for empowering residents with employment opportunities, skills development, and overall economic advancement, showcasing a collective commitment to the prosperity of the community as a whole. This collaborative effort reflects the community's dedication to addressing its unique workforce challenges."

The grand opening ceremony will take place on Thursday, February 29, 2024 at 505B W O'Reilly St., with local officials, community leaders, and representatives from Workforce Solutions Borderplex, in attendance. For more information about WSB and its services, visit www.borderplexjobs.com.

About Workforce Solutions Borderplex, Inc.:

Workforce Solutions Borderplex, is a non-profit corporation serving a six-county region along the U.S.-Mexico border. Committed to advancing education, employment, entrepreneurship, and economic development, WSB strives to build a prosperous future for the region.

Contact: Kandolite Carson Communications Director Workforce Solutions Borderplex, Inc. O: 915-887-2508 M: 915-920-3493 Kandolite.carson@borderplexjobs.com www.borderplexjobs.com